NOU Signing Ceremony Between

Pandit Deendayal Upadhyaya Adarsha Mahavidyalaya, Eraligool, Karimganj & Patharkandi, College, Patharkandi

Venue: Patharkandi College Date: 21 February, 2022



অসম असम ASSAM





MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING BETWEEN PANDIT DEENDAYAL UPADHYAYA ADARSHA MAHAVIDYALAYA (PDUAM), ERALIGOOL, KARIMGANJ

AND

PATHARKANDI COLLEGE, PATHARKANDI, KARIMGANJ

This Memorandum of Understanding is made and executed of this 21st day of February 2022 between

Pandit Deendayal Upadhyaya Adarsha Mahavidyalaya (PDUAM), Eraligool, Karimganj having its registered office at Eraligool, Karimganj

AND

Patharkandi College, Patharkandi, Karimganj

Purpose & Objectives:

The purpose of this MoU is to create a framework for collaboration between Pandit Deendayal Upadhyaya Adarsha Mahavidyalaya, Eraligool, Karimganj and Patharkandi College, Patharkandi, Karimganj

Contd...P/2

١



(Page - 2)

with the objectives as given below:

a) To establish close linkage and functional coordination between PDUAM, Eraligool,

Karimganj and Patharkandi College, Patharkandi, Karimganj.

b) PDUAM, Eraligool will collaborate in different student activities and developmental programmes with the Patharkandi College, Patharkandi from time to time.

c) PDUAM, Eraligool and the Patharkandi College, Patharkandi shall undergo teacher exchange programs; so that, the human resources and teaching expertise available in the two colleges can be shared for the benefit of each of the college. Possibility of student exchange between the two colleges shall also be explored.

d) PDUAM, Eraligool and Patharkandi College, Karimganj will jointly organize Seminars, Workshops, Conferences, Symposiums & Competitions from time to time. Registration shall be free for the participants of all these mutually agreed exchanges programs from the said institutes, up to a maximum of 6 persons for each of the collaborating institutes per year.

Contd...P/3



(Page - 3)

e) Apart from the aforesaid linkage PDUAM, Eraligool and Patharkandi College,Patharkandi shall collaborate to organize extension and outreach activities like socio economic & welfare initiatives for neighboring & rural communities.

f) Patharkandi College, Patharkandi shall help PDUAM, Eraligool to establish NCC Cell and NSS Cell in the college and jointly conduct some extension activities where the concerned cells of the two colleges shall collaborate.

g) PDUAM, Eraligool and Patharkandi College, Patharkandi, shall jointly organize awareness campaigns, rallies, street plays etc., celebrate important occasions and appreciate good works by offering felicitation to the performers from time to time.

h) PDUAM, Eraligool and Patharkandi College, Patharkandi shall extend support to the people in distress during any natural calamity of the region.

i) PDUAM, Eraligool and Patharkandi College, Patharkandi shall also work in any other areas of common interest.

j) PDUAM, Eraligool and Patharkandi College, Patharkandi shall prepare proposals for research grants from various funding agencies.

k) Matters not covered under this MoU shall be open for incorporation from time to time subject to mutual consensus of the competent authorities of the two institutions.

1) Either side may terminate this memorandum prior to the expiry with written notice to the other side. Any programs and/or projects in progress at the time of termination shall remain unaffected.

m) In the event of disputes between the two institutes in connection to the MOU, the same shall be solved amicably. If the institutes are unable to do so the same shall be referred to an arbitrator to be appointed by the head of both the institutes on the basis of mutual consent. The award of the arbitration shall be final, conclusive and binding upon both parties. The intent and implementation of this memorandum is SUBJECT to the policies of the laws of the land.

Contd...P/4



Jongarsvere Character and

PDUAM, Eraligool, Karimganj

Name: Dr. Javasnee

Designation: Principal

For and on behalf of

Seal:

1.

2.

WITNESSES:



(Page - 4)

This MoU is valid for a period of three years from the date of signing of the MoU and can be extended for a period of two years on the recommendation of a review committee. The

MoU will automatically lapse after three years, unless renewed.

2

Minty Chakrabasty

21

Principal Pandit Deendayal Upadhyaya

Adarsha Mahavidyalaya

Eraligool, Karimganj

Schineth Rul 21/02/2022

16911102 2022

For and on behalf of Patharkandi College, Patharkandi

Name: Dr. Monjurul Hoque.

Designation: Principal Principal Seal:

Patharkandi College Dist.- Karimganj, Pin- 788724

WITNESSES:

Hmad Human 21/02/2022

02

Coordinator Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC) Patharkandi College, Patharkan Dist. Karimganj, Assam-788724



Sibesish Dulle